Bender Incorporated • 700 Fox Chase, Coatesville PA 19320 • Tel.: (800) 356-4266 • Fax: (610) 383-7100
 Right to modifications reserved ! – © Dipl.-Ing. W. Bender GmbH & Co. KG, Germany
108 Main catalogue part 3 – 06.2007 / Electronic measuring and monitoring relays
SLU140 Loop monitor
Device features
• Monitoring of loop resistances
•  Adjustable response value 1…10 Ω /
10…100 Ω

2 - Alarm LED > 25 V
t - Set time delay
Ordering information
Type Supply voltage Art. No.
SLU140 AC 50…60 Hz AC 110/230 V B 925 158
Mounting rail for screw fixing B 974 728
Accessories
Setting of the operating principle
of the alarm relay
Dimension diagram X140
Dimensions in mm
3.
6
  Main catalogue part 3 – 06.2007 / Electronic measuring and monitoring relays 109
Wiring diagram
2
3
4 5
8
6
7
1
1 - Power On LED green “Ein/on”
2 - Alarm LED red “R > Y”
3 - Alarm LED red, extraneous voltage > 25 V “AC”
4 - Adjustable response value  “Y(Ω)”
5 -  Selector switch for response value setting
1…10 Ω or 10…100 Ω
6 - Adjustable response delay “t/s”
7 - Test button “Prüfen/test”
8 - Alarm relay with two changeover contacts
F - 6 A fuse recommended
Technical data loop monitor SLU140
Insulation coordination acc. to IEC 60664-1
Rated insulation voltage AC 380 V
Rated impulse voltage/pollution degree 2.5 kV/3
Supply voltage
Supply voltage US  see ordering information
Operating range of US 0.8…1.15 US
Power consumption < 5 VA
Measuring circuit
Response values  1…10 / 10…100 Ω
Response delay t 0.1…10 s
Max. permissible extraneous voltage  AC 380 V
Response value for extraneous voltage  > AC 25 V
Response delay for extraneous voltage  < 60 s
Repitition accuracy   ±1.5 %
Temperature influence  < 0.05 % / °C
Switching elements
Number of changeover contacts  1 x 2
Operating principle  N/C operation/N/O operation (N/C operation)*
Electrical service life, number of cycles 12000
Contact class IEC 60255 Part 0-20 IIB
Rated contact voltage AC 250 V/DC 300 V
Limited making capacity AC/DC 5 A
Breaking capacity 2 A, AC 230 V, cos phi 0.4
 0.2 A, DC 220 V, L/R = 0.04 s
Environment / EMC
EMC immunity acc. to IEC 61000-6-2
EMC emission acc. to IEC 61000-6-4
Shock resistance IEC 60068-2-27 (during operation) 15 g/11 ms
Bumping IEC 60068-2-29 (during transport) 40 g/6 ms